Color
ImageCLASS
MF740 Series

PARTS

CATALOG

Canon

July 21, 2020
Rev. 1

COPYRIGHT © 2020 CANON INC. CANON Color imageCLASS MF740 Series Rev. 1 PRINTED IN USA.



Canon

SNL
A1
A2
0o01C
001D
001E
100C
100D
101D
101E
101F
102A
102B
103
104
105B
105C
160
161A
161B
400C
400D
ZZA
Z7B
ZZC
27D
ZZE

| ndex

Product Code No. /Serial No.

ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM

OPTION PARTS CATALOG LIST

ACCESSORIES (MF746Cdw, MF745Cdw, MF743Cdw)
ACCESSORIES (MF741Cdw)

ACCESSORIES (MF746Cx 230V)

EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. (FAX model)

EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. (WITHOUT FAX model)
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1 (MF746Cdw, MF746Cx, MF745Cdw)

INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1 (MF743Cdw)
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1 (MF741Cdw)
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 (100V, 120V)
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 (230V)
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3

INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4

INTERNAL COMPONENTS 5 (120V)
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 5 (230V)

READER/ADF ASSEMBLY

PAPER FEEDER ASSEMBLY (SINGLE PASS ADF model)
PAPER FEEDER ASSEMBLY (SINGLE SIDE ADF model)
READER ASSEMBLY (SINGLE PASS ADF model)
READER ASSEMBLY (SINGLE SIDE ADF model)
MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (HOW TO USE)
MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)
MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (BOLTS)
MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (NUTS)
MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (RETAINING RINGS)

MF740 Series(CUSA)

2020-07-21



Canon

Figure SNL

Product Code
No.

1 F17-6231-000

2 F17-6241-000

3 F17-6235-000

4 F17-6232-000

5 F17-6233-000

(1/2)Product Code No. /Serial No

Model Name

Color imageCLASS MF746Cdw

imageCLASS MF746Cx

Color imageCLASS MF745Cdw

Color imageCLASS MF743Cdw

Color imageCLASS MF741Cdw

MF740 Series(CUSA)

Remarks

120V US, CA, LTN
SINGLE PASS ADF
model

NFC model

FAX model

230V LTN

SINGLE PASS ADF
model

NFC model

FAX model

120V US, CA
SINGLE PASS ADF
model

NFC model

FAX model

120V US, CA
SINGLE PASS ADF
model

NFC model

FAX model

120V US, CA
SINGLE SIDE ADF

model

WITHOUT NFC model

WITHOUT FAX model

Serial No.

2QL

2QH

2QP

2QR, 3ES

2Qv

2020-07-21



Canon

Figure SNL

hF—5—

1 F17-6231-000

2 F17-6241-000

3 F17-6235-000

4 F17-6232-000

5 F17-6233-000

(2/2)Product Code No. /Serial No

sat
Color imageCLASS MF746Cdw

imageCLASS MF746Cx

Color imageCLASS MF745Cdw

Color imageCLASS MF743Cdw

Color imageCLASS MF741Cdw

MF740 Series(CUSA)

wE

120V US, CA, LTN
JTUIRXADFETIL
NFCEFIL
FAXETIL

230V LTN
JUIIRRADFETIL
NFCETFIL
FAXETIL

120V US, CA
JUIRXADFETIL
NFCEFIL
FAXETIL

120V US, CA
JUIRRAADFETIL
NFCETFI
FAXETIL

120V US, CA
KEADFETIL
NFCXHELETIL
FAXHELETIL

YTV
No.

2QL

2QH

2QP

2QR

2Qv

2020-07-21



Canon 2020-07-21

FIGURE
& KEY PART NUMBER
NO.

SERIAL NUMBER

QTY DESCRIPTION
IREMARKS

xZ>» 2

SNL NPN RF Product Code No./Serial No.

2QL

120V US, CA, LTN
SINGLE PASS ADF
model

NFC model

FAX model

2QH

230V LTN

SINGLE PASS ADF
model

NFC model

FAX model

2QP

120V US, CA
SINGLE PASS ADF
model

NFC model

FAX model

2QR, 3ES

120V US, CA
SINGLE PASS ADF
model

NFC model

FAX model

2Qv

120V US, CA
SINGLE SIDE ADF
model

WITHOUT NFC model
WITHOUT FAX model

1 F17-6231-000 1 Color imageCLASS MF746Cdw

2 F17-6241-000 1 imageCLASS MF746Cx

3 F17-6235-000 1 Color imageCLASS MF745Cdw

4 F17-6232-000 1 Color imageCLASS MF743Cdw

5 F17-6233-000 1 Color imageCLASS MF741Cdw

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-21

Figure A1 ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM

PAPER FEEDER ASSEMBLYI
1615

400>

ﬁ o

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon

Figure A2

OPTION PARTS CATALOG LIST

This is the table of the machine's options whose parts catalog is issued.
AEOA T 30T, N=YHEOTBRITIATVIEEO-ETH S,

2020-07-21

P4
[}

Model Name(English)

Model Name(Japanese)

Cassette Feeding Module-AF1

1BAtyba=vh-AF1

(JAPAN ONLY)

BiEr—4—EH—-C1

Copy Card Reader Attachment-J1

(BFgmiFAZL)

HANDSET KIT 3 Long cord Cool White

(BXRHERITFAL)

TELEPHONE 6 KIT Long cord Cool White

(BFRHERIFAL)

(JAPAN ONLY)

N FEYRFEFYE L11

Copy Control Interface Kit-C1

(BFRERIFAL)

Copy Card Reader-F1

aE—HA—FY—%—-F1

© ([D|IN|O[O|A|WIN|=>]"

MiCARD Attachment Kit-B1

MiCARD Attachment
Kit—B1

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon

Figure 001C

|

ACCESSORIES (MF746Cdw, MF745Cdw, MF743Cdw)

]
e et ot e e
s iipews, Sgmsh | Chabegns  gessisdes
R, R TS EETEE
Fmeietion O YT BN Tty o-.-.:-_.m"‘ IR e e,
e A

--------- oo
Ertint e
cOene bt g0 e e Mertiadn ol s
>
CCericdes e et By ocaeaco s o O0ues oG b vor
i vty e e M
ormiveds st s pvnsumeie Dby s rfnden 0O ey o N
o ecns ot s et
OTimdoene Sy oot e ko *STSTLS caten e b
Gl s o T ot ofriE ooty
QCrifaior e cento  cDacumenss VR NI Lo e et s S AT
e EE e i it
iquetse en anglels.
a etaueta do seu d a et

It
B

MF740 Series(CUSA)

2020-07-21



Canon

2020-07-21

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
MF746Cdw,
001C NPN RF ACCESSORIES MF745Cdw,
MF743Cdw
MF746Cdw,
1 FM2-L921-000 1 DVD-ROM, USER SOFTWARE
MF745Cdw
1 FM2-L924-000 1 DVD-ROM, USER SOFTWARE MF743Cdw
2 FK4-1389-000 1 CORD, POWER
3 FK2-5275-000 1 CORD, MODULAR
4 FE8-4203-000 1 LABEL, COPY PROHIBITION
5 FE8-3012-000 1 COVER, DUST

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-21

Figure 001D ACCESSORIES (MF741Cdw)

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-21

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
001D NPN RF ACCESSORIES MF741Cdw
1 FM2-L924-000 1 DVD-ROM, USER SOFTWARE
2 FK4-1389-000 1 CORD, POWER
3 FE8-4203-000 1 LABEL, COPY PROHIBITION
4 FE8-3012-000 1 COVER, DUST

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-21

Figure 001E ACCESSORIES (MF746Cx 230V)

|

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-21
R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO
K
001E NPN RF ACCESSORIES MF746Cx 230V
1 FM2-L921-000 1 DVD-ROM, USER SOFTWARE
2 FK4-1390-000 1 CORD, POWER
3 FK2-5275-000 1 CORD, MODULAR
4 FE8-4203-000 1 LABEL, COPY PROHIBITION
5 FK4-1821-000 1 CABLE, USB

MF740 Series(CUSA)



2020-07-21

Canon

(FAX model)

ETC.

PANELS,

7

EXTERNAL COVERS

Figure 100C

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-21

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
100C NPN RF  |[EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. FAX model
1 FE8-2996-000 1 |COVER, FRONT, LEFT
2 FE8-2997-000 1 |COVER, FRONT, RIGHT
3 FE8-2998-000 1 |COVER, REAR, UPPER
4 FE8-3066-000 1 |COVER, ARM, LEFT
5 FE8-3067-000 1 |COVER, ARM, RIGHT
6 FE8-3068-000 1 |COVER, ARM, CENTER
7 FE8-3069-000 1 |COVER, PANEL, REAR UPPER
8 FE8-3070-000 1 |COVER, PANEL, REAR UNDER
9 FE8-3071-000 1 |COVER, PANEL, LOWER
10 FE8-3263-000 1 |COVER, PANEL, REAR
11 FL1-0525-000 2 |SHEET, HANDSET
12 FL1-1416-000 3 |SHEET, BLANKING
13 FM1-P235-000 1 |CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY UNST, UN33, UN34,
UN41, UN42
14 FM1-P402-000 1 |COVER ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
15 FM1-P403-000 1 |COVER ASSEMBLY, LEFT
16 FM1-P404-000 1 |DUPLEXING DOOR ASS'Y
17 FM1-X312-010 1 |FRONT DOOR ASS'Y
18 FM1-P408-000 1 |COVER ASSEMBLY, TOP
19 FM1-P409-000 1 |UPPER COVER ASSEMBLY, FRONT
20 FE8-3007-000 1 |COVER, CASSETTE
21 FE8-3016-000 1 [BUTTON, DOOR, FRONT
22 FM1-P442-000 1 |HINGE ASSEMBLY
23 FU2-1954-000 1 |LABEL, MP SIZE
24 FU2-1956-000 1 |LABEL, MP PROHIBITION
25 FU2-1959-000 1 |LABEL, NETWORK
26 FU2-1962-010 1 |LABEL, DUPLEXING JAM
27 XA9-1671-000 15  [SCREW, D, M3x8
28 XA9-1835-000 6 |SCREW, D, M3X6
29 FU2-1961-000 1 |LABEL, MODULAR

MF740 Series(CUSA)



2020-07-21

Canon

(WITHOUT FAX model)

ETC.

PANELS,

7

EXTERNAL COVERS

Figure 100D

@
[52]
b4
=)
2
o
[52]
b4
=)
2

(UN41) (UN42)

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-21

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
100D NPN RF  |[EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. WITHOUT FAX model
1 FE8-2996-000 1 |COVER, FRONT, LEFT
2 FE8-2997-000 1 |COVER, FRONT, RIGHT
3 FE8-2998-000 1 |COVER, REAR, UPPER
4 FE8-3066-000 1 |COVER, ARM, LEFT
5 FE8-3067-000 1 |COVER, ARM, RIGHT
6 FE8-3068-000 1 |COVER, ARM, CENTER
7 FE8-3069-000 1 |COVER, PANEL, REAR UPPER
8 FE8-3070-000 1 |COVER, PANEL, REAR UNDER
9 FE8-3071-000 1 |COVER, PANEL, LOWER
10 FE8-3262-000 1 |COVER, PANEL, REAR
11 FL1-0525-000 2 |SHEET, HANDSET
12 FL1-1416-000 3 |SHEET, BLANKING
13 FM1-T717-000 1 |CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY UNST, UN33,
UN41, UN42
14 FM1-P402-000 1 |COVER ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
15 FM1-P403-000 1 |COVER ASSEMBLY, LEFT
16 FM1-P404-000 1 |DUPLEXING DOOR ASS'Y
17 FM1-X312-010 1 |FRONT DOOR ASS'Y
18 FM1-P408-000 1 |COVER ASSEMBLY, TOP
19 FM1-P409-000 1 |UPPER COVER ASSEMBLY, FRONT
20 FE8-3007-000 1 |COVER, CASSETTE
21 FE8-3016-000 1 [BUTTON, DOOR, FRONT
22 FM1-P442-000 1 |HINGE ASSEMBLY
23 FU2-1954-000 1 |LABEL, MP SIZE
24 FU2-1956-000 1 |LABEL, MP PROHIBITION
25 FU2-1959-000 1 |LABEL, NETWORK
26 FU2-1962-010 1 |LABEL, DUPLEXING JAM
27 XA9-1671-000 15  [SCREW, D, M3x8
28 XA9-1835-000 6 |SCREW, D, M3X6
29 FE8-3017-000 1 |UD, MODULAR

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon

Figure 101D

26 (J2000)
N ; 18
19 \ i

—

(J2) 25

27

\

(J942)

(J132)

o (J122) K&
e/
18

(J1001)
TO FIGURE 103

(J3040) 2R B
(J2100)E ' e
.
7 A
(SWe) (J106) 18 %
(J1001)]
11X§(J144) 13

MF740 Series(CUSA)

2020-07-21

INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1 (MF746Cdw, MF746Cx, MF745Cdw)




Canon

2020-07-21

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
101D NPN RF  [INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1 MF746Cdw,MF746Cx,M
1 FE8-3076-000 1 |SPRING, GROUNDING
2 FK4-4651-000 1 |MODULE, WLAN UN35
3 FLO0-8219-000 1 |CABLE, FLAT
4 FL0-8149-000 1 |CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT
5 FM1-P414-000 1 |POWER SWITCH ASS'Y UNG
6 FK4-4315-000 1 |FAN FM2
7 FM2-D942-000 1 |CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT
8 FM2-D943-000 1 |CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT
9 RM3-7245-000 1 |MEMORY PCB ASS'Y UN9
10 RM3-7227-000 1 |FRONT DOOR SWITCH CABLE ASS'Y SWi1
11 RM2-7896-000 1 |CASSETTE SWITCH CABLE ASS'Y SW6
12 VS1-7207-003 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
13 VS1-7258-007 1 |CONNECTOR, DRAWER
14 FM1-W048-000 1 |MAIN CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y SET UN30
15 FM2-H953-000 1 |ENGINE CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y UN1
16 RM2-5612-000 1 [LASER SCANNER ASS'Y M10, UN4
17 XA9-1671-000 15  [SCREW, D, M3X8
18 XA9-1835-000 15  [SCREW, D, M3X6
19 FK2-8767-000 2 |CORE, FERRITE
20 FM1-T672-000 2 |FERRITE CORE UNIT
21 RK2-0534-000 1 [MICROSWITCH SW7
22 FK3-3944-000 1 |SPEAKER SP1
23 FL0-8150-000 1 |CABLE, FLAT
24 FM1-R867-000 1 |OFFHOOK PCB ASSEMBLY UN39
25 FM1-X947-000 1 [NCU PCB ASSEMBLY UN38
26 FM1-X955-000 1 |CABLE, OFF HOOK
27 FM2-G945-000 1 |CABLE, PSEUDO CI

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-21

Figure 101E INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1 (MF743Cdw)

26 (J2000)
N 18

—

19 \ 7 @
\ A W31 ooé‘9
\ / {UN9)

N\
%ﬁ(um)
(4 % (J123)
!

20

@111y, /

2

({111 f

(J2) 25

27

(J2100)
®

(3040) @
% f/@m
b/

(J132)

(J122)
& o

(J1001)
TO FIGURE 103 > J :

(J3040) 2R B e
(J2100) ~
% - 8
| ‘ \ﬂ @%
Ns) 18 %
(1001)]
11xf

|
(J144) 13

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-21

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
101E NPN RF  [INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1 MF743Cdw
1 FE8-3076-000 1 |SPRING, GROUNDING
2 FK4-4651-000 1 |MODULE, WLAN UN35
3 FLO0-8219-000 1 |CABLE, FLAT
4 FL0-8149-000 1 |CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT
5 FM1-P414-000 1 |POWER SWITCH ASS'Y UNG
6 FK4-4315-000 1 |FAN FM2
7 FM2-D942-000 1 |CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT
8 FM2-D943-000 1 |CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT
9 RM3-7245-000 1 |MEMORY PCB ASS'Y UN9
10 RM3-7227-000 1 |FRONT DOOR SWITCH CABLE ASS'Y SWi1
11 RM2-7896-000 1 |CASSETTE SWITCH CABLE ASS'Y SW6
12 VS1-7207-003 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
13 VS1-7258-007 1 |CONNECTOR, DRAWER
14 FM1-W050-000 1 |MAIN CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y SET UN30
15 FM2-H953-000 1 |ENGINE CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y UN1
16 RM2-5612-000 1 [LASER SCANNER ASS'Y M10, UN4
17 XA9-1671-000 15  [SCREW, D, M3X8
18 XA9-1835-000 15  [SCREW, D, M3X6
19 FK2-8767-000 2 |CORE, FERRITE
20 FM1-T672-000 2 |FERRITE CORE UNIT
21 RK2-0534-000 1 [MICROSWITCH SW7
22 FK3-3944-000 1 |SPEAKER SP1
23 FL0-8150-000 1 |CABLE, FLAT
24 FM1-R867-000 1 |OFFHOOK PCB ASSEMBLY UN39
25 FM1-X947-000 1 [NCU PCB ASSEMBLY UN38
26 FM1-X955-000 1 |CABLE, OFF HOOK
27 FM2-G945-000 1 |CABLE, PSEUDO CI

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-21

Figure 101F INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1 (MF741Cdw)

|31 ooé‘
19\ / (UN9) °

N\
%ﬁ(um)
-
(UNg) 2(4 % (J123)
\ & |
18 - 20
}\?@ % CRRDP
(J904)/ (CY) 18
s ({111 !f

(J2100)

&
18

(J3040) @
/
12 ///@J/L%ﬂ
v

(J132)

o (J122) K&
e/
18

(J1001)
TO FIGURE 103 > J :

(J3040) S N e
(J2100)E / ~
.
7 A
(SWe) (J106) 18 %
(J1001)]
11X§(J144) 13

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-21

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
101F NPN RF  [INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1 MF741Cdw
1 FE8-3076-000 1 |SPRING, GROUNDING
2 FK4-4651-000 1 |MODULE, WLAN UN35
3 FLO0-8219-000 1 |CABLE, FLAT
4 FL0-8149-000 1 |CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT
5 FM1-P414-000 1 |POWER SWITCH ASS'Y UNG
6 FK4-4315-000 1 |FAN FM2
7 FM2-D942-000 1 |CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT
8 FM2-D943-000 1 |CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT
9 RM3-7245-000 1 |MEMORY PCB ASS'Y UN9
10 RM3-7227-000 1 |FRONT DOOR SWITCH CABLE ASS'Y SWi1
11 RM2-7896-000 1 |CASSETTE SWITCH CABLE ASS'Y SW6
12 VS1-7207-003 1 |CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
13 VS1-7258-007 1 |CONNECTOR, DRAWER
14 FM2-H951-000 1 |MAIN CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y UN30
15 FM2-H953-000 1 |ENGINE CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y UN1
16 RM2-5612-000 1 [LASER SCANNER ASS'Y M10, UN4
17 XA9-1671-000 15  [SCREW, D, M3X8
18 XA9-1835-000 15  [SCREW, D, M3X6
19 FK2-8767-000 1 |CORE, FERRITE
20 FM1-T672-000 2 |FERRITE CORE UNIT
21 RK2-0534-000 1 [MICROSWITCH SW7

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-21

Figure 102A INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 (100V, 120V)

(J951)
(J952)

Va (J623)
e
[119) (207)
\
(J105) =
(J918) (J109)
J116)
(1972) 10 7

5 / N (J113)

\/

(umé?ég

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-21

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO
K
102A NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 100V, 120V
RM2-8661-000 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT
2 FK4-4315-000 FAN FM1
3 RM2-7369-000 DRIVER PCB ASS'Y UN11
4 XA9-1420-000 SCREW, W/WASHER, M3X8
5 FE8-0014-000 PLATE, USB, GROUNDING
6 FM1-R870-000 USB RELAY PCB ASSEMBLY UN32
7 FM1-V604-000 FIXING POWER SUPPLY PCB ASS'Y UN3
8 FM1-2821-010 L.V. POWER SUPPLY PCB ASS'Y UN2
9 XA9-1671-000 SCREW, D, M3X8
10 XA9-1835-000 SCREW, D, M3X6
1" FK4-4092-000 CABLE, MADRID HDMI

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-21

Figure 102B INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 (230V)

(J951)
(J952)

(J927)

(J926)

J201
(J119) 20

(J918) (J109)

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-21

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO
K
102B NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 230V
1 RM2-8661-000 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT
2 FK4-4315-000 FAN FM1
3 RM2-7369-000 DRIVER PCB ASS'Y UN11
4 XA9-1420-000 SCREW, W/WASHER, M3X8
5 FE8-0014-000 PLATE, USB, GROUNDING
6 FM1-R870-000 USB RELAY PCB ASSEMBLY UN32
7 FM1-V605-000 FIXING POWER SUPPLY PCB ASS'Y UN3
8 FM1-2822-000 L.V. POWER SUPPLY PCB ASS'Y UN2
9 XA9-1671-000 SCREW, D, M3X8
10 XA9-1835-000 SCREW, D, M3X6
1" FK4-4092-000 CABLE, MADRID HDMI

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon

Figure 103 INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3

(J3040) &

(J2100)
(SL30) g
(SW4) /
4
Z - -
TO FIGURE 101 i A \\
. (SR6)
(J3006) = (J3006
®y / \\ (J114) % (J3006)
15—

8

MF740 Series(CUSA)

2020-07-21



Canon

2020-07-21

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
103 NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3
1 RL1-2593-000 1 ROLLER, PAPER PICK-UP
2 RM2-6377-000 1 CASSETTE ASS'Y
3 RM2-6406-000 1 SEPARATION PAD ASS'Y
4 RM2-6454-000 1 INTERMEDIATE TRANS. BELT ASS'Y SL30, SW4
5 RM2-7342-000 1 DRUM MOTOR ASS'Y M2
6 RM2-7344-000 1 DEVELOPING MOTOR ASS'Y M3
7 RM2-7349-000 1 FIXING MOTOR ASS'Y M4
8 RM3-7236-000 1 ENVIRONMENT SENSOR PCB ASS'Y UN10
9 RM2-7399-010 1 DENSITY DETECT SENSOR ASS'Y UN7, UN8
10 WG8-5935-000 1 IC, PHOTO INTERRUPTER SR6
1" FU2-1958-000 1 LABEL, CASSETTE OPERATOR
12 XA9-1671-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X8
13 XA9-1835-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X6

MF740 Series(CUSA)



2020-07-21

Canon

INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4

Figure 104

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-21

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
104 NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4
1 RM2-5576-000 1 PAPER PICK-UP ROLLER ASS'Y
2 RM2-5577-000 1 FEED ROLLER ASS'Y
3 RM2-5881-000 1 SEPARATION ROLLER ASS'Y
4 RM2-6366-000 1 FEED GUIDE ASS'Y, REAR
5 RM2-6368-000 1 FEED GUIDE ASS'Y, FRONT SR5, SR7, SR8
6 RM2-6370-000 1 LIFTER DRIVE ASS'Y SL5
7 RM2-6372-000 1 PAPER PICK-UP ASS'Y SL3
8 RM2-6374-000 1 REGISTRATION ASS'Y SR1
9 RM2-1807-000 1 CARTRIDGE TRAY ASS'Y
10 RM2-7350-000 1 PICK-UP MOTOR ASS'Y M1
1" XA9-1671-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X8
12 XA9-1835-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X6

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon

Figure 105B

TO FIGURE 160

(J129)
127)

(J108)

(J124)

(J112) 4,

2020-07-21

INTERNAL COMPONENTS 5 (120V)

2 (FU1)(H120)(SL10)
(SR2)(SR3)(SR4)(SR21)
(SW5)
(TH801)(TH802)(TH803)
(UNS)

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-21

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
105B NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 5 120V
FU1, H120, SL10
SR2, SR3, SR4,
SR21
1 RM2-6418-000 1 FIXING ASS'Y
SW5, TH801, TH802,
TH803
UN5
2 FU2-1963-000 1 LABEL, HIGH TMP. CAUTION
3 RM2-6387-000 1 PAPER RE-PICK UP ASS'Y CL1, SR22
4 RM2-6389-000 1 REVERSE DRIVE ASS'Y
5 RM2-6397-000 1 SECONDARY TRANSFER ASS'Y
6 RM2-6455-000 1 2ND TRANSFER ROLLER ASS'Y
7 XA9-1671-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X8
8 XA9-1835-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X6

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon

Figure 105C

TO FIGURE 160

(J129)
127)

(J108)

(J124)

(J112) 4,

2020-07-21

INTERNAL COMPONENTS 5 (230V)

2 (FU1)(H240)(SL10)
(SR2)(SR3)(SR4)(SR21)
(SW5)
(TH801)(TH802)(TH803)
(UNS)

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-21

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
105C NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 5 230V
FU1, H240, SL10
SR2, SR3, SR4,
SR21
1 RM2-6435-000 1 FIXING ASS'Y
SW5, TH801, TH802,
TH803
UN5
2 FU2-1963-000 1 LABEL, HIGH TMP. CAUTION
3 RM2-6387-000 1 PAPER RE-PICK UP ASS'Y CL1, SR22
4 RM2-6389-000 1 REVERSE DRIVE ASS'Y
5 RM2-6397-000 1 SECONDARY TRANSFER ASS'Y
6 RM2-6455-000 1 2ND TRANSFER ROLLER ASS'Y
7 XA9-1671-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X8
8 XA9-1835-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X6

MF740 Series(CUSA)



2020-07-21

Canon

READER/ADF ASSEMBLY

Figure 160

— SEE FIGURE 161*

SEE FIGURE 400* ™

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-21

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
160 NPN RF  |READER/ADF ASSEMBLY
1 FE8-4191-000 1 |LABEL, DOCUMENT SIZE
2 FE8-3469-010 1 |SHEET, WHITE
3 FE8-3474-000 1 |COVER, REAR
4 FE8-3475-000 1 |COVER, FRONT
5 FE8-3636-000 4  |RING,E
6 FE8-3643-000 2 |BUSHING
7 FE8-3644-000 2 |SPRING, LEAF
8 FL1-2517-000 1 |PANEL, OPEN/CLOSE
9 FM1-N703-000 1 |SEPARATION ROLLER ASSEMBLY
10 FC8-9251-000 1 |ROLLER, PICK-UP
11 FL3-1023-000 1 |ROLLER, SEPARATION
12 FU2-1865-000 1 |GEAR, 23T
13 FU2-1902-000 1 |BUSHING
14 FU2-1903-000 1 |SPRING, COMPRESSION
15 FE8-3462-000 1 |GUIDE, CABLE
16 FM1-T687-000 2 |HINGE
17 FE8-3467-000 1 |COVER, LOWER
18 FE8-4189-000 1 |cap
19 FM1-P584-000 1 |PAPER FEED GUIDE ASSEMBLY
20 FM1-N711-000 1 |DOCUMENT TRAY ASSEMBLY
21 XA9-0476-000 15 |SCREW,TP M3x8
22 XA9-1671-000 1 |SCREW, D, M3X8

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-21

Figure 161A PAPER FEEDER ASSEMBLY (SINGLE PASS ADF model)

-

(J700) (

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-21

FIGURE R
& KEY PART NUMBER A QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N /IREMARKS
K
161A NPN RF PAPER FEEDER ASSEMBLY SINGLE PASS ADF
model
1 FM1-N704-000 1 GUIDE ASSEMBLY, UPPER
2 FE8-3440-000 2 ROLLER
3 FE8-3444-000 1 FLAG, SENSOR
4 FE8-3645-000 1 STOPPER, DOCUMENT
5 FL1-2518-000 1 GUIDE, UPPER
6 FM1-P580-000 1 SEPARATION PAD ASSEMBLY
7 FU2-1875-000 1 SHAFT, TRANSMISSION
8 FU2-1904-000 1 SPRING, TORSION
9 FU2-1905-000 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION
10 FU2-1906-000 3 ROLLER, AUXILIARY
11 FU2-1922-000 2 SPRING, COMPRESSION
12 XA9-0476-000 7 SCREW, TP M3X8
13 FM1-W051-000 1 PAPER FEEDER ASSEMBLY SET
14 FE8-3446-000 1 GUIDE, PAPER DELIVERY
15 FE8-3448-000 1 FLAG, SENSOR
16 FE8-3458-000 2 BUSHING
17 FE8-3459-000 1 PLATE, GROUNDING
18 FE8-3460-000 1 PLATE, GROUNDING
19 FE8-3636-000 4 RING, E
20 FE8-3655-000 1 STOPPER, RATCHET SPRING
21 FE8-3656-000 1 RATCHET, PAPER FEED ROLLER
22 FE8-3657-000 1 LEVER, RELEASE
23 FL1-1367-000 1 ROLLER, PAPER FEED
24 FL1-1369-000 1 SHEET, GUIDE
25 FM1-N407-000 1 ROLLER, PAPER DELIVERY
26 FM1-N709-010 1 MOTOR DRIVE ASS'Y M11
27 FM2-C963-000 1 CABLE, SIGNAL, DF, 2
28 VS1-7207-006 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
29 FM1-X903-000 1 CABLE, SENSOR
30 FM1-X908-000 1 CABLE, GROUNDING
31 FU2-1867-000 1 GEAR, 67T
32 FU2-1869-000 1 GEAR, 25T
33 FU2-1870-000 1 GEAR, 38T
34 FU2-1902-000 4 BUSHING
35 FU2-1907-000 1 SPRING, TENSION
36 FU2-1908-000 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION
37 WG8-5935-000 2 IC, PHOTO INTERRUPTER SR9, SR10
38 XA9-2049-000 1 SCREW, W/WASHER P, M3X10
39 FK4-5060-000 1 CABLE, FLAT
40 FE8-3450-000 1 HOLDER, CONTACT IMAGE SENSOR
41 FL1-2502-000 1 GLASS HOLDER UNIT
42 FU2-1924-000 2 SPRING, COMPRESSION

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-21

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
43 FM1-T027-000 1 CONTACT IMAGE SENSOR SET CIS
44 FL1-4365-000 1 SHEET, WHITE

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-21

Figure 161B PAPER FEEDER ASSEMBLY (SINGLE SIDE ADF model)

1
13\
(J703)
27

-

(J700) (

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon

2020-07-21

FIGURE R
& KEY PART NUMBER A QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N /IREMARKS
K
161B NPN RF PAPER FEEDER ASSEMBLY SINGLE SIDE ADF
model
1 FM1-N704-000 1 GUIDE ASSEMBLY, UPPER
2 FE8-3440-000 2 ROLLER
3 FE8-3444-000 1 FLAG, SENSOR
4 FE8-3645-000 1 STOPPER, DOCUMENT
5 FL1-2518-000 1 GUIDE, UPPER
6 FM1-P580-000 1 SEPARATION PAD ASSEMBLY
7 FU2-1875-000 1 SHAFT, TRANSMISSION
8 FU2-1904-000 1 SPRING, TORSION
9 FU2-1905-000 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION
10 FU2-1906-000 3 ROLLER, AUXILIARY
11 FU2-1922-000 2 SPRING, COMPRESSION
12 XA9-0476-000 7 SCREW, TP M3X8
13 FM1-V352-000 1 PAPER FEEDER ASSEMBLY
14 FE8-3446-000 1 GUIDE, PAPER DELIVERY
15 FE8-3448-000 1 FLAG, SENSOR
16 FE8-3458-000 2 BUSHING
17 FE8-3459-000 1 PLATE, GROUNDING
18 FE8-3460-000 1 PLATE, GROUNDING
19 FE8-3636-000 4 RING, E
20 FE8-3655-000 1 STOPPER, RATCHET SPRING
21 FE8-3656-000 1 RATCHET, PAPER FEED ROLLER
22 FE8-3657-000 1 LEVER, RELEASE
23 FL1-1367-000 1 ROLLER, PAPER FEED
24 FL1-1369-000 1 SHEET, GUIDE
25 FM1-N407-000 1 ROLLER, PAPER DELIVERY
26 FM1-N709-010 1 MOTOR DRIVE ASS'Y M11
27 FM2-C963-000 1 CABLE, SIGNAL, DF, 2
28 VS1-7207-006 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
29 FM1-X903-000 1 CABLE, SENSOR
30 FM1-X908-000 1 CABLE, GROUNDING
31 FU2-1867-000 1 GEAR, 67T
32 FU2-1869-000 1 GEAR, 25T
33 FU2-1870-000 1 GEAR, 38T
34 FU2-1902-000 4 BUSHING
35 FU2-1907-000 1 SPRING, TENSION
36 FU2-1908-000 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION
37 WG8-5935-000 2 IC, PHOTO INTERRUPTER SR9, SR10
38 XA9-2049-000 1 SCREW, W/WASHER P, M3X10
39 FM1-N708-000 1 HOLDER UNIT
40 FU2-1923-000 2 SPRING, COMPRESSION

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon

Figure 400C READER ASSEMBLY (SINGLE PASS ADF model)

NOTE : This assembly does not include the parts shown with key No. 13 and 14

(J924)

10\ \%

&
e g

(J705)

12

ﬁ? 12
x&ﬁ o
@\ U

(705) Sit

13

/7 AN\ NN

/f

J

MF740 Series(CUSA)

2020-07-21



Canon

2020-07-21

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
SINGLE PASS ADF
400C FM1-W052-000 1 READER ASSEMBLY
model
1 FM1-U354-000 1 COPYBOARD GLASS UNIT
2 FE8-3479-000 2 SPACER, CIS
3 FE8-3582-000 1 BELT, TIMING
4 FK4-4050-000 1 CONTACT IMAGE SENSOR,FA106H-01 CIS
5 FK4-5059-000 1 CABLE, FLAT
6 FL1-1412-000 1 PULLEY UNIT
7 FM1-V349-000 1 DC MOTOR ASSEMBLY M5
8 FM2-C964-000 1 CABLE, READER SIGNAL, 2
9 VS1-7177-004 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
10 WG8-5935-000 1 IC, PHOTO INTERRUPTER SR11
11 FE8-4192-000 1 LABEL, WIDTH SIZE
12 XA9-0476-000 8 SCREW, TP M3X8
13 FE8-4198-000 1 LABEL, COPY PROHIBITION SEE NOTE
MF746Cdw,
MF745Cdw,
14 FE8-4194-000 1 LABEL, GLASS CLEANING
MF743Cdw
SEE NOTE
MF746Cx
14 FE8-4196-000 1 LABEL, GLASS CLEANING
SEE NOTE

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon

Figure 400D READER ASSEMBLY (SINGLE SIDE ADF model)

NOTE : This assembly does not include the parts shown with key No. 13 and 14

(J924)

10\ \%

&
e g

(J705)

12

ﬁ? 12
x&ﬁ o
@\ U

(705) Sit

13

/7 AN\ NN

/f

J

MF740 Series(CUSA)

2020-07-21



Canon

2020-07-21

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
SINGLE SIDE ADF
400D FM1-W244-000 1 READER ASSEMBLY
model

1 FM1-W187-000 1 COPYBOARD GLASS UNIT
2 FE8-3479-000 2 SPACER, CIS
3 FE8-3582-000 1 BELT, TIMING
4 FK4-4050-000 1 CONTACT IMAGE SENSOR,FA106H-01 CIS
5 FK4-5059-000 1 CABLE, FLAT
6 FL1-1412-000 1 PULLEY UNIT
7 FM1-V349-000 1 DC MOTOR ASSEMBLY M5
8 FM2-C964-000 1 CABLE, READER SIGNAL, 2
9 VS1-7177-004 1 CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT, BK
10 WG8-5935-000 1 IC, PHOTO INTERRUPTER SR11
11 FE8-4192-000 1 LABEL, WIDTH SIZE
12 XA9-0476-000 8 SCREW, TP M3X8
13 FE8-4198-000 1 LABEL, COPY PROHIBITION SEE NOTE
14 FE8-4194-000 1 LABEL, GLASS CLEANING SEE NOTE

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-21

Figure ZZA MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (HOW TO USE)

Mech anical standard parts

AR ER &

About a mechanical standard parts
A Mechanical standard parts is @ mechanical part which not parts peculiar to a product.
They are parts which are common to a Canon product and are used, such as a screw and a washer.
The Fig No. and parts number of the mechanical standard parts are not listed in the product parts catalog.
Refer to the parts catalog of mechanical standard parts when checking the parts number for screw or
washer etc. and identify them by part shape or size.

HWARER R & (X
BWRERS S E, HARFEOMAETELGEL ., ALPT v v REXY/ VEARKBTERENTILS
WA (4 HhE8R) OZETY,
HEO/—YH20T7I2E, BHRESROFigNo OHRESFREALTEY ELA,
RLL, TV v EORRESER NS LERF, BURERROA—VHEOTESREL. BROMKP
KEEHLHBTL, FALTLIMRAEZRESTIEZEL,

Material and surface treatment of a mechanical standard parts
Material and surface treatment of mechanical standard parts are assigned commonly for each part.
Refer to the Table 1 for the parts which material and surface treatment are assigned as numbers.

BHRERROMBE & URELE

HBHZERIOMBE XURELEICONTIE, EEBRLETROONATVET,
MHBLURELENES TROLATVIMRAICOVTIE, R1ZBBLTIESL,

Table 1 Material and Surface treatment
&1 HHEBLURTLE

No. Material Surface treatment Color
&= (o] RENE &

1 Stainless steel black coloring (BC4) Black
Stainless steel | AT LXAREE(BCY) 2

2 AT LA |nottobegiven White
L =]

3 Regular nickel plating (NL) White
Brass TE=—v7ILAvE(NL) =]

4 iR Black nickel plating (BN) Black
By ILAYFBN) =]

5 White zinc trivalent chromate treating (ZC3) White
BEFEH 3o 04— ~ZC3) B

6 Regular nickel chromium plating (NC) White
EE=— v 0OL*YFNC) =]

7 Steel Regular nickel plating (NL) White
Fil EE= I A Y FE(NL) =]

8 Iron and steel phosphating (P1) Black
SREM B ER IR LR (P1) =]

9 Black zinc trivalent chromate treating (BZ3) Black
BEEHIME/ 04— BZI) 2

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon

Figure ZZB (1/7)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1. Screws
fal
How to read Parts Numbers
HRBESORA
Screws
Rl
XB1-2400-609
Type No.
BRES
Normal designation (d)
R LCOEY (d)
Length (L)
hloks L)

—— Material and Surface treatment

MBS URENE

1-1. Cross Recessed Head Screws for Precision Equipments
BEHSATFREFE ML

XB1-2 expresses Binding head machine screw.
XB1-2l&, /81 Y FRULERT

40 expresses M4.0.

401%, M4.0ERT

0-60 expresses a length of 6.0mm.
0-60i%. 6.0MMOEEERT

9 expresses Steel (Black zinc trivalent chromate
treating) from Table 1.

9iF. R1KVHl (REHEMIHEI/ O A—F) 2XRT

HE—— = wmer ofHE—— o e
K H‘
‘ L
° XA1-3
Head size (mm)

Type No. Type SEERT ik (mm)
HAES LWl M1.4[M1.6|M1.7| M2 |M2.5|M2.6

Pan head Class 1 D XA1-1 2| 24| 25 3] 38 4
XA1-1 B

o H XA1-1 05(055| 05| 06| 09| 0.8
XA1-3 Countersunk head Class 1 D XA1-3 2| 24| 25 3] 38 4

517 H XA1-3 0.48]0.55|0.58]0.73/0.85[0.93

Oval countersunk head Class 1 D XA1-4 2| 24| 25 3| 3.8 4
XA1-4 N

158 H+K xAa1-4 |oes| 0.8{0.88] 1[1.25] 1.3

Pan head Class 3 D XA1-6 25( 28 3| 35| 43| 45
XA1-6 1~ 358

&~ 3% H XA1-6 0.8]|0.85| 0.9 11 1.3 1.2

Pan head Class 2 D XA1-7 25| 28 3| 35| 43| 45
XA1-7 Akt

E 278 H xa1-7 | 05]0.55] 05| 06| 0.9] 0.8

MF740 Series(CUSA)

2020-07-21



Canon 2020-07-21

Figure ZZB (2/7)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1-2. Precision Tapping Screws
RBEA2 vELRL

L

XA4-3 a - T o  XA4-8

£

XA4-5
Head size (mm)

Type No. Type BEERT & (mm)
HHIES Ll M1.4|M1.6|M1.7| M2 [M2.5|M2.6
With tatered end pan head Class 1 D XA4-1 2| 24] 25 3] 3.8 4
XAd BY-G~17E H XA4-1 0.5|0.55| 05| 06| 09] 038
XA4-2 Vlﬁth tate[ed end pan head Class 3 D XA4-2 25| 28 3| 35| 43| 45
Y -7 <318 H XA4-2 08loss| 09| 1] 13| 12
XA4-3 With tatered end countersunk head D XA4-3 2| 24] 25 3| 3.8 4
) BY-=5 H XA4-3 0.48]0.55(0.58(0.73/0.85(0.93
XAd-4 Vlﬁth tate[ed end pan head Class 2 D XA4-4 25| 28 3| 35| 43| 45
Ry -1E 2% H XA4-4 0.5|0.55| 05| 0.6 09| 0.8
XA4-5 With parallel end_ultra thin head D XA4-5 25[ 28 3 - - -
A bL— -BEE H XA4-5 02| 02| 02 - - -
XA With parallel eng pan head Class 1 D XA4-6 2] 24| 25 3| 3.8 4
AbL— b1 H XA4-6 0.5[0.55| 05| 06| 0.9] 0.8
XA4-T With parallel eng pan head Class 3 D XA4-7 25| 28 3| 35| 43| 45
R b L— b-1R37E H XA4-7 0.8/085| 09| 1| 13| 12
XA4-8 With parallel end countersunk head D XA4-8 2| 24| 25 3| 3.8 4
Ab+bL—Fk-E5 H XA4-8 0.48[0.5510.58|0.73]/0.85]0.93
XA4-9 With parallel eng pan head Class 2 D XA4-9 25| 28 3| 35| 43| 45
R b L— b-1R278 H XA4-9 0.5/0.55| 05| 0.6 09| 0.8

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-21

Figure ZZB (3/7)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1-3. Cross Recessed Head Screws
—RA+FNFE DML

I
&
&

. dk
| S

&

A

L
Head size (mm)
Type No. Type BEERT % (mm)
FHIES it M2 [M2.5[m2.6] M3 | M4 [ M5
XB1-1 P?Qhead dk XB1-1 3.5| 45| 45| 55 7 9
g k XB1-1 13| 1.7] 17| 2| 26] 3.3
XB1-2 Binding tlead di XB1-2 43| 53| 55| 6.3| 83|10.3
NV F k+f  XB1-2 12| 1.5] 16| 19| 25| 3.1
XB1-3 Coyntersunk head dk XB1-3 4 5 - 6 8| 10
) K XB1-3 1.2]11.45 -11.75| 23| 2.8
XB1-4 Oval E:ountersunk head dk XB1-4 4 5 - 6 8[ 10
RhEH k+f  XB1-4 16| 2| -[245] 32| 4
Screw part length
b 8| 12| 12| 12| 16| 20
RhUEBESD

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-21

Figure ZZB (4/7)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1-4. Cross Recessed Head Screws with Captive Washer
EEHAHTFRITE ML

N
==E=

=
——
XB2-1 XB2-3 XB2-4

i

XB2-5 XB2-7 XB2-8
Type No. Type
BAES bR
Pan head + Plain washer (circular bright)
XB2-1 AR+ TES
Pan head + Spring washer
XB2-2 R L+ RER
XB2-3 Pan head + Toothed lock washer
] BRRC+ETEE
Pan head + Spring washer and
XB2-4 plain washer (circular bright)
R4 L+(IEta+F)ES
XB2-5 Binding head + Plain washer (circular bright)
3 N 2 PR C+FES
XB2-6 Binding head + Spring washer
a NV FRC+ThESR
XB2-7 Binding head + Toothed lock washer
g A 2 PR C+ETESR
Binding head + Spring washer and
XB2-8 plain washer (circular bright)
A 2 FRC+(I$h+F)ES

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon

Figure ZZB (5/7)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1-5. Hexagon Head Tapping Screws for Matallic Materials
SEANAZvE RL

Head size (mm)
Type No. Type BEER~T i (mm)
HAES LWl M3 M4
For metallic materials D 8 10
XB3-6 £EAZ v EY B 55 | 55
XB3-7 For metallic materials with clawed H XB3-6 3.1 3.1
B SBRAZ VEL-DOHTE H XB3-7 3.2 32
1-6. Special Tapping Screws
HgavE RL
é
f <
K L |
Head size (mm)
BEER~T % (mm)
Type No. Type M3 M4
BHES 5 d 6.3 8.3
Binding head k 1.3 1.7
XB4-5 RA VR ket 19 | 25

MF740 Series(CUSA)

2020-07-21



Canon 2020-07-21

Figure ZZB (6/7)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1-7. General Head Tapping Screws
—#&A2vE L

XB4-6 XB4-8
XB4-7
Head size (mm)
Type No. Type BEERT % (mm)
HAES Eepl| M2 [M2.5|M2.6| M3 | M4 | M5
Pan head dk XB4-6 35| 45| 45| 55 7 9
XB4-6 AR
N K XB4-6 13 1.7] 17 2| 26| 33
XB4-7 Binding head dk XB4-7 43| 53| 55| 6.3] 8.3]/10.3
Nk k+f  XB4-7 12| 15| 16] 1.9] 2.5] 31
XB4-8 Countersunk head dk XB4-8 4 5| 52 6 8| 10
) k XB4-8 1.2[1.45| 1.5(1.75] 2.3| 2.8

1-8. Tapping Screws for Metallic Materials
2BAZvEVRL

XB5-1 XB5-6
XB5-2

Head size (mm)

Type No. Type BEEB~T & (mm)
EHES Lkl M2.5[M2.6] M3 | M4 | M5
XB5-1 Pan head dk  XB5-1 45| 45) 85| 7| 9
<N kK XB5-1 171 1.7 2| 26| 33
XB5-2 Binding bead dk XB5-2 55| 55| 6.3| 8.3[10.3
NAUF k+f  XB5-2 1.6| 1.6] 1.9/ 2.5| 3.1
XB5-6 Flarlged panéhead di XB5-6 6.5 6.5 8| 10| 12
DIEfFELHER k XB5-6 21| 2.1[1.75] 3.2 4

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Figure ZZB

Canon

1-9. Hexagon Socket Set Screws
RANRGFELEDHRLC

(7/7)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS

(SCREWS)

Head size (mm)

SEER T (mm)
M1.6 M2.5
M2 M3 | M5 | M5 | M6
Type No. Type M1.7 M2.6
EHES 25 S 07| 09| 13| 15| 2| 25| 3
XB6-1 Cone point t 15| 1.7 2 2| 25 3| 35
LAY T Ot max XB6-1 04| o5]|o065/075] 1[1.25] 15
XB6-2 Double point d1 max XB6-2 - 1.2) 15[ 17| 22| 28] 33
T TNRA > b 1 min XB6-2 1] 12] 14] 19] 24] 2.9
XB6.3 Flat point dp max XB6-3 08| 1] 15] 2| 25] 35] 4
) 5 dpmin XB6-3  [0.55|0.75/1.25[1.75(2.25| 3.2| 3.7
1-10. Flanged Pan Head Machine Screws
DIEfFELDMRL
s E— <
AﬁLnggggJ
Head size (mm)
SEER T (mm)
Type No. Type M2.5
HHES 87 M2 M2.6 M3 | M5 | M5
XB6-7 Flanged pan head dk 5| 65 8| 10| 12
DiEFELEAR K 17| 21| 25] 32 4

MF740 Series(CUSA)

2020-07-21



Canon

Figure ZZC

MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (BOLTS)

2. Bolts (Socket head cap screw)

RIL

How to read Parts Numbers

BRESORA

Bolt (Socket head cap screw)

R+

XB7-1080-409
XB{1

Type No.
BHES

Normal designation (d)
R LOFY (d)

Length (L)
RLOKE (L)

—— Material and Surface treatment

MHELUVRENE

2-1. Hexagon socket head cap screws
RARGERL -

XB7-1 expresses Hexagon socket head cap screws.
XB7-11E, RARMFERL FERT

080 expresses M8.0.
0801k, M8.0%ERTY

40 expresses a length of 40mm.
401%. 4 0mmOEEERT

9 expresses Steel (Black zinc trivalent chromate
treating) from Table 1.

9lF. R1&VH (REEMIME/OA—bF) X7

L
Head size (mm)
BEER Tk (mm)
M3| M4| M5| M6 | M8 | M10| M12
Type No. Type S 2.5 3 4/ 5 6 8| 10
HHES 5 di 55| 7| 85| 10| 13| 16| 18
XB7-1 Hexagon socket head cap screws K 3 4 5 6 8| 10| 12
. RANRGFERL + Screw part length
18| 20| 22| 24| 28| 32| 36
B LHEE b

MF740 Series(CUSA)

2020-07-21



Canon

Figure ZZD
3. Nuts
FTuk
How to read Parts Numbers
HRESORA
Nuts
Fv bk
XB7-2100-309
Type No.
EHES
Normal designation (d)
RLOFEY (d)
L—— Material and Surface treatment

MR B L URENE

3-1. Hexagon Nuts and Hexagon Thin Nuts
NATFTYF

L L

N
N7

MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (NUTS)

XB7-210 expresses Hexagon nut class 1.
XB7-2101%. ~fAF v MIEEZRT

0-30 expresses M3.0.
0-30l&. M3.0E%XY
9 expresses Steel (Black zinc trivalent chromate
treating) from Table 1.
olF. R1& V] (REEMIMM/OA—F) KT

Head size (mm)

BBEB~Hi% (mm)

M2 [M25[ M3 | M4 | M5 | M6 | M8

Type No. Type S 4 5[ 55 7 8| 10| 13
FHES il m XB7-210 16| 2| 24| 32| 4| 5|65
XB7-210 iexagon nut Class 1 m_XB7-220 12116 18] 24| 32]( 36 5
RATY 15 m xB7-230,231 1.6 2| 24| 32[ 47| 52|68

Hexagon nut Class 3 m_XB7-240, 241 - - - -1 511567175

XBT220 | Ry bomE m XB7-250 -] -] -Iselet]79
XB7-230 H_exagon nut Style 1 double chamfered m_XB7-260 121 16[ 18] 22| 27| 32 4
RATY F-REAI-TEL Y m_XB7-270 12| 16] 18] 22]27[32] 4

Hexagon nut Style 1 washer faced
XB7-231 | kg b-R 2 A VBT E

Hexagon nut Style 2 double chamfered
XB7-240 | xpmy o bz B A L2-TEE Y

Hexagon nut Style 2 washer faced
XBT-241 | R F o h-R B4 L2-BEfTE

Hexagon nut
XB7-250 | g b

Hexagon thin nut double chamfered
XB7-260 | xmigs o b-mEE Y

Hexagon thin nut not chamfered
XB7-270 | xfig+ v h-EE YL

MF740 Series(CUSA)




Canon 2020-07-21

Figure ZZE (1/3)MECHAN|CAL STANDARD PARTS (RETAINING RINGS)

5. Retaining Rings
1 %R

How to read Parts Numbers
HMREESORA

Retaining Rings
1

XD2-1100-202
Type No. XD2-110 expresses retaining ring-E type (Type1).
HRES XD2-1101%. Efsltobtm (178) #XK T
Nominal designation 0-20 expresses a 020 of nominal designation.
(See Table 5)
26) 0-20(F, MEUA020%KY (K5BH)

L—— Material and Surface treatment 2 expresses Stainless steel (Surface treatment is
not to be given) from Table 1.
RSB & CRELE 20, RIEYRTULRA (RELEGL) 28T

5-1. Retaining Rings - E type

Ef 1L %R
Table5 &5
Type Nominal_
P designation|d (mm) D (mm)| t (mm)
T wu
007 | 0.65 2 0.2

010 [ 0.95 2.8 0.2
013 | 1.25 3.3 0.3
017 | 1.65 4.2 0.4
020 ] 1.95 4.6 0.5

024 | 2.35 6 0.6

Type No. Type 028 | 2.74 6.5 0.6
BAES #51 Type 1 032 | 314 | 72| o086
XD2-110 Retaining ring - E type (Type 1) 17& 037 | 3.64 8 0.7
g EfzltHm (178) 040 | 3.93 10 0.7
XD2-120 Retaining ring - E type (Type 2) 042 | 413 10 07
Eff ik ¥ (278) 050 | 4.93 11 0.7

058 | 5.73 12 0.7
060 [ 5.93 | 127 0.9
064 | 6.32 | 135 0.9
074 | 7.31 15 0.9

080 [ 7.91 16.5 1

008 0.8 2 0.2

012 1.2 3 0.3

015 1.5 4 04

020 2 5 0.4

025 25 6 0.4

Type 2 030 3 7 0.6
2%& 040 4 9 0.6
050 5 11 0.6

060 6 12 0.8

070 7 14 0.8

080 8 16 0.8

090 9 18 0.8

100 10 20 1

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-21

Figure ZZE (2/3)MECHAN|CAL STANDARD PARTS (RETAINING RINGS)

5-2. Grip Rings
g1)y TR
; Table 5 =5
1 Nominal
designation [ ds (mm)| t (mm)| b (mm)| a (mm)|do (mm)
R
T 020 1.9 0.5 1 1.8 0.8

025 | 2.35 0.5 1.2 1.9 0.9
030 [ 2.85 0.6 1.4 1.9 0.9

035 3.3 0.6 1.6 2 0.9
JL; 040 3.8 0.8 1.8 2.8 1.2
045 | 4.25 0.8 2 2.9 1.3
050 | 4.75 08| 22 2.9 1.3
060 5.7 1 2.4 3.1 1.4
Type No. Type 070 | 6.7 1 2.7 3.3 1.4
HAES K51 080 | 7.7 1 3| 35| 14
Grip ring 090 [ 8.65 1.2 3.3 4.7 1.5
XD2210 | iy ikt 100 | 9.65 12| 35| 47 2
5-3. Toothed Retaining Rings
WA ER LR
Table5 %5
Nominal No of
designation | d2 (mm)|D (mm)| t (mm) teeth
- U S
015 1.4 52| 025 3
;Mef 020 1.9 6| 025 3
t 024 | 23| 64| 025 3
030 | 28 8| 025 4
040 3.8 9| 025 4
Type No. Type 050 | 4.8 10 | 0.25 5
HIES ull 060 | 58 11| 025 5
Toothed retaining ring 080 7.8 13 | 0.25 5
XD2-230 | mir it oot 100 | 98] 154 0.25 6

MF740 Series(CUSA)



Canon 2020-07-21

Figure ZZE (3/3)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (RETAINING RINGS)

5-4. Retaining Rings - C Type

CHzLL bR Table5 %5
Nominal
designation | da (mm)| t (mm)| b (mm)| a (mm)|do (mm)

Et P
010 [ 93 1 1.6 3 1.2
012 [ 111 1 18| 3.2 15
e 014 | 129 1 2| 34 17
S 015 | 138 1] 24| 35| 17
016 | 147 1 22| 36 17
017 | 157 1 22| 37 17
Type No. Type 018 | 16,5 12| 26| 38 1.7
HRIES 50 020 | 185 12| 27 39 2
XD2-310 Retaining ring - C type for shaft 022 | 205 1.2 2.7 4.1 2
CHitohEs A 025 | 23.2 12| 31 43 2
028 | 25.9 15| 31 46 2
030 | 27.9 15| 35| 48 2
032 | 296 15| 35 5/ 25
035 | 32.2 15 4| 54| 25

Table 5 #*=5
Nominal
designation [ da (mm)| t (mm) | b (mm)| a (mm)|do (mm)

< Ry
010 | 107 1 18| 31 1.2
K 011 [ 11.8 1 18| 3.2 1.2
8 012 13 1 18| 33 15
014 | 151 1 2| 36 17
016 | 17.3 1 2| 37 17
018 [ 195 1 25 4 17
Type No. Type 019 20.5 1 2.5 4 2
HHES #5 020 | 215 1 25 4 2
XD2-320 Retaining ring - C type for hole 022 | 235 1 2.5 4.1 2
CHit o <A 025 | 26.9 1.2 3| 44 2
028 | 30.1 1.2 3| 46 2
030 | 321 12 3| a7 2

032 | 344 1.2 3.5 5.2 25
035 | 37.8 1.5 3.5 5.2 2.5
037 [ 398 1.5 3.5 5.2 2.5
040 | 435 1.8 4 5.7 2.5
042 | 455 1.8 4 5.8 2.5
045 [ 485 1.8 4.5 5.9 2.5
047 | 50.5 1.8 4.5 6.1 2.5

050 | 54.2 2 4.5 6.5 2.5
052 | 56.2 2 5.1 6.5 2.5
055 | 59.2 2 5.1 6.5 25
060 | 64.2 2 5.1 6.8 2.5
062 | 66.2 2 5.5 6.9 2.5
068 | 72.5 2.5 6 7.4 2.5

072 | 76.5 2.5 6.6 7.4 2.5
075 | 79.5 2.5 6.6 7.8 2.5

080 | 85.5 2.5 7 8 2.5
085 | 90.5 3 7 8 3
090 [ 95.5 3 7.6 8.3 3
095 | 100.5 3 8 8.5 3

MF740 Series(CUSA)



	Cover
	Index
	Figure SNL (1/2) Product Code No./Serial No. 
	Figure SNL (2/2) Product Code No./Serial No. 
	Figure A1 Assembly Location Diagram
	Figure A2 Option Parts Catalog List
	Figure 001C Accessories (MF746Cdw, MF745Cdw, MF743Cdw)
	Figure 001D Accessories (MF741Cdw)
	Figure 001E Accessories (MF746Cx 230V)
	Figure 100C External Covers, Panels, Etc. (Fax Model)
	Figure 100D External Covers, Panels, Etc. (Without Fax Model)
	Figure 101D Internal Components 1 (MF746Cdw, MF746Cx, MF745Cdw)
	Figure 101E Internal Components 1 (MF743Cdw)
	Figure 101F Internal Components 1 (MF741Cdw)
	Figure 102A Internal Components 2 (100V, 120V)
	Figure 102B Internal Components 2 (230V)
	Figure 103 Internal Components 3
	Figure 104 Internal Components 4
	Figure 105B Internal Components 5 (120V)
	Figure 105C Internal Components 5 (230V)
	Figure 160 Reader/ADF Assembly
	Figure 161A Paper Feeder Assembly (Single Pass ADF Model)
	Figure 161B Paper Feeder Assembly (Single Side ADF Model)
	Figure 400C Reader Assembly (Single Pass ADF Model)
	Figure 400D Reader Assembly (Single Side ADF Model)
	Figure ZZA Mechanical Standard Parts 
	Figure ZZB (1/7) Mechanical Standard Parts (Screws) 
	Figure ZZB (2/7) Mechanical Standard Parts (Screws) 
	Figure ZZB (3/7) Mechanical Standard Parts (Screws) 
	Figure ZZB (4/7) Mechanical Standard Parts (Screws) 
	Figure ZZB (5/7) Mechanical Standard Parts (Screws) 
	Figure ZZB (6/7) Mechanical Standard Parts (Screws) 
	Figure ZZB (7/7) Mechanical Standard Parts (Screws) 
	Figure ZZC Mechanical Standard Parts (Bolts)
	Figure ZZD Mechanical Standard Parts (Nuts)
	Figure ZZE (1/3) Mechanical Standard Parts (Retaining Rings) 
	Figure ZZE (2/3) Mechanical Standard Parts (Retaining Rings) 
	Figure ZZE (3/3) Mechanical Standard Parts (Retaining Rings) 

